

Version: Year: 01 2022

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES FOR HANDLING SERVICES AT SOKHNA CONTAINER TERMINAL, EGYPT

General Tariff Rates For Cargo Owners

Applied from 1st June 2022 until 31st December 2022

Commercial Department

Urs Moll

Country Manager, Egypt

Alia El-Gammal

Head of Commercial
Sokhna / Egypt



1. General Terms:

- All charges for Cargo Owners may be paid in EGP.
- The Exchange rate used to convert the tariffs below to EGP will be based on the central bank of Egypt official rate.

2. services and rates:

S#	Service	Rate in USD				
		20'	40'	45'		
1	Ground Rent Service					
1.1	Ground Rent for Import Full (Normal Cargo) Before Inspection					
	A- First 7 days	Free	Free	Free		
	B- From 8 th to 10 th day (per day rate)	4	6.5	8.5		
	C- From 11 th to 15 th day (per day rate)	6	10.5	11.5		
	D- Thereafter (per day rate)	7	12.5	13.5		
1.2	Ground Rent for Import Full (Hazards Cargo) Before Inspection					
	A- From 1 st to 6 th day (per day rate)	5.5	8.5	12.25		
	B- From 7 th to 11 th day (per day rate)	8.5	15.25	16.75		
	C- Thereafter (per day rate)	10	18.25	19.75		
1.3	Ground Rent for Import Full (Special Equipment) Before Inspection					
	A- First 3 days	Free	Free	Free		
	B- From 4 th to 6 th day (per day rate)	6.5	10.5	15.5		
	C- From 7 th to 11 th day (per day rate)	10.5	19.5	21.5		
	D- Thereafter (per day rate)	12.5	23.5	25.5		
1.4	Ground Rent for Import Full After Inspection					
	 For inspections requiring customs processes only, ground rent charges will increase <u>2 days</u> after completion of customs inspection. For inspections requiring customs processes & GOIEC processes, ground rent charges will increase <u>5 days</u> after completion of customs & GOIEC inspections. 	Double the ground rent charges as items (1.1.D, 1.2.D)				
1.5	Ground Rent for Export Full (not loaded and withdrawal)					
	A- From 1 st to 7 rd day (per day rate)	4	8	9		
	b- Thereafter (per day rate)	6	12	13		





S#	Service	Rate in USD			
		20'	40'	45'	
2	Handling Service				
2.1	Handling Import Full Fees - Normal Cargo				
	A- Release Container	90	1	35	
	B- Release Cargo Without Container	104	1	58	
	 C- Surcharge upon releasing after 30 days of container discharge (To be added to the above 2.1 tariff items) 	20	4	Ю	
2.2	Handling Fees – OOG and Special Cargo				
	Handling charges as item (2.1) plus surcharges as per rates.	50%	50% of basic tariff		
2.3	Handling Fees — Hazards Cargo				
	Release Container	113	1	70	
2.4	Handling Fees - Vehicles				
	Release Vehicles Without Container	34	56	5.5	
2.5	Extra Shift, Stay at inspection yard for import container (If any)	17	25.5		
2.6	Stuffing Export Cargo {Shift + Stuffing + Weighing}	65	12	25	
2.7	Extra Shift for export container (If any)	17	25	5.5	
2.8	Shift using wires for container (If any)	32	5	1	
3	CFS Warehouse Service	Tariff Rate per Pallet			
3.1	Moving pallet to CFS Warehouse	1.50			
3.2	Striping pallet into CFS Warehouse	1.75			
3.3	Releasing pallet from CFS Warehouse	1.75			
3.4	Port service fees [Truck service]	0.75			
3.5	Administration fees	0.75			
3.6	Ground Rent fees:				
	Pallet ground rent per pallet/day		1.5		
	Vehicle ground rent "private Car" per Vehicle/day		1.75		
	Vehicle ground rent "Microbus/pickup" per Vehicle/day		3		
	Vehicle ground rent "Long vehicle/truck" per Vehicle/day		4		



		R	Rate in US	D
S#	Service	20'	40'	45
4	Other Service			
4.1	Re-inspection of import/Export container for second time	34 56.5		
4.2	Inspection Export Full:			
	A- manual inspection for Export container	34	56.5	
	B- Administration fees for inspection services (exclude reefers)	10	15	
4.3	Re-Sealing			
	A- Import Container	3.5		
	B- Export Container	3.5		
4.4	Weighing			
	A- Import Container	3.5	3.5 7	
	B- Export Container	3.5		7
3.5	Reefer Power Supply (Plug-in/plug-out and electricity power supply per 24 Hours or part thereof. Monitoring of Reefers (3 readings per day) are optional and can be performed at the request of shipping line at no additional cost.			
	A- Import Container	16		
	B- Export Container (in case of not loaded and withdrawal)		16	
4.6	Sample Transportation for Import container- if any (Sokhna to Cairo)	18		
4.7	Administrative Charges for Import container			
	A- Administration Fees	20 Per Invoice		
	B- Truck Services	17 Per Truck		
	C- Costumer Service	17 Per certificate		
	D- Electronic Data Service	17 Per certificate		
4.8	Administration Charges for Export container			
	A- Administration Fees (to be added on stuffing charges)	13.75 Per Invoice		
	B- Data entry charges – Sokhna load	50 EGP Per certificate		
	D- Data entry charges — Other ports load	100 EGP Per certificate		
4.9	Verified Gross Mass (VGM) Provision of VGM (includes Weighing fees of containers, VGM processing fee) ** Provision of VGM shall be applied automatically for all containers don't have	12		
	valid VGM • Administration fees	1		
4.10	Spraying diluted chlorine for import full containers External spraying- Applied on import full containers upon discharge	30.00 EGP		





-4	Service	Rate in USD		
S#		20'	40'	45
5	SSR			
5.1	Addition of container after cut- off time - subject to Terminal's approval	30	60	
5.2	Addition of container after Vessel Berthing - subject to Terminal's approval	100	200	
5.3	Special Service Request	20	30	
5.4	Short Notice container shifting order (Less than 12 Hrs) Charges	10	20	
5.5	Short Notice container Rail Wagon Loading order (Less than 12 Hrs) Charges	10	20	
6	Fines	Rate in USD/EGP		
6.1	Mis-declaration of a DG Container	5000 USD		
6.2	Security Violation	1000 EGP		
6.3	Safety Violation	1000 EGP		
6.4	Damage caused to property	As per Estimated cost - EGP		

ALL OTHER SERVICES NOT DETAILED WITHIN THIS DOCUMENT WILL BE AS PER THE DP WORLD SOKHNA DISCRETION OR OFFICIAL / GOVERNMENTAL DECREES.

The tariff structure / rates may change at the discretion of DP World Sokhna.